
 
 
 
 

 
DECISION RECORD 

 
Decision Record Number 291 
 

This document records a decision taken by the Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner, together 
with details of the advice he received prior to taking the decision. 
 
Decision taken 
 
The Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner has taken the decision to: 
 
To agree a contract extension and variation relating to contract CN1001707 for Cleaning 
Services with Kindred (formerly Ridgecrest). The contract is to be extended for 6 months from  
29/08/2022 to 28/02/2023 and varied to include National Living Wage rise and extra bank 
holiday in June 2022. The total value of this Extension/ Variation is £268,987.62 ex 
VAT/£322,785.14 inc VAT.  
 
Details of advice taken 
 

Professional financial and legal advice has been sought to ensure the decision best supports 
business need and represents value for money. 
 
 
 
 
Stephen Mold  
Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner 
 

23/05/2022 
 
END 


